MARCH 2021 DISBURSEMENTS

Vendor GL Account# Amount Invoice# Invoice Date Comment

ADVANCED DISPOSAL E 23-11-130-2-0-362 § 21,241.72 G60002360467 2/28/2021 FEB GARBAGE SERVICE

G 23-2066 $  1,998.28 G60002360467 2/28/2021 WIN CO TAX
G 23-2067 $  1,498.71 G60002360467 2/28/2021 SOLID WASTE MGT TAX
$ 24,738.71
AFLAC G 10-2125 $  1,867.28 505827 3/1/2021 MAR SUPPL INS
$ 1,867.28
MN ENERGY RESOURCES E 10-44-411-2-0-345 & 46.00 3590204113 2/9/2021 POOL 1/11-2/9
E 10-11-450-2-0-345 & 460.36 3590329096 2/9/2021 CITY HALL 1/11-2/9
E 10-44-440-2-0-345 197.30 3590329096 2/9/2021 CITY HALL 1/11-2/9
E 10-44-440-2-0-345 § 219.17 3590126134 2/9/2021 CHURCH 1/11-2/9
E 70-33-600-2-0-345 374.42 3594349210 2/11/2021 SHOP 1/8-2/8
E 10-33-300-2-0-345  § 66.07 3594349210 2/11/2021 SHOP 1/8-2/8
E 70-33-600-2-0-345  § 135.19 3593084312 2/10/2021 COLD STORAGE 1/12-2/10
E 10-33-300-2-0-345  § 23.86 3593084312 2/10/2021 COLD STORAGE 1/12-2/10
E 70-33-600-2-0-345 177.88 3590810114 2/9/2021 SHOP 1/12-2/9
E 10-33-300-2-0-345  § 31.39 3590810114 2/9/2021 SHOP 1/12-2/9
E 26-11-130-2-0-345  § 359.43 3590796528 2/9/2021 LIBRARY 1/11-2/9
£ 21-22-210-2-0-345 261.91 3591525004 2/9/2021 EMS BUILDING 1/11-2/9
[ 22-22-200-2-0-345  § 261.90 3591525004 2/9/2021 EMS BUILDING 1/11-2/9
$ 2,614.88 :
COLONIAL LIFE G 10-2125 $ 13.48 43791370205133 3/8/2021 MAR SUPPL LIFE INS
$ 13.48
THE HARTFORD F 10-11-130-1-0-140 S 26.84 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
E 10-22-220-1-0-140 & 128.82 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
E 26-11-130-1-0-140  § 61.82 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
E 10-44-413-1-0-140  § 21.47 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
E 10-33-300-1-0-140 25.76 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
E 70-33-600-1-0-140  $ 127.75 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
E 71-33-610-1-0-140  $ 53.68 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
£ 72-33-620-1-0-140  $ 34.35 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
E 10-44-430-1-0-140  § 10.74 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
G 10-2125 $ 206.07 300153825819 3/5/2021 MAR LIFE INS
$ 697.30
WEX BANK £ 10-22-220-2-0-213 $  1,145.69 70519638 2/28/2021 FEB POLICE FUEL
$ 1,145.69
VERIZON WIRELESS £10-11-130-2-0-320 § 41.50 9873779360 2/20/2021 FEB CELL PHONES
E 10-22-220-2-0-320 § 441.57 9873779360 2/20/2021 FEB CELL PHONES
E 10-33-300-2-0-320  $ 24.39 9873779360 2/20/2021 FEB CELL PHONES
E 10-44-413-2-0-320 § 46.49 9873779360 2/20/2021 FEB CELL PHONES
E21-22-210-2-0-320 $ 24.39 9873779360 2/20/2021 FEB CELL PHONES
E 22-22-200-2-0-320  § 88.79 9873779360 2/20/2021 FEB CELL PHONES
E 70-33-600-2-0-320 & 49.55 9873779360 2/20/2021 FEB CELL PHONES
E 71-33-610-2-0-320  $ 8.05 9873779360 2/20/2021 FEB CELL PHONES
E 72-33-620-2-0-320 § 8.29 9873779360 2/20/2021 FEB CELL PHONES
$ 733.02



MARCH 2021 DISBURSEMENTS

Vendor GL Account# Amount Invoice# Invoice Date Comment
MIKE ELLSWORTH E21-22-210-2-0-351 $  1,413.89 11421 1/14/2021 INSTALL NEW LIGHTS ON FIRE TRUCK
$ 1,413.89
GOPHER STATE ONE CALL E 70-33-600-2-0-319  $ 0.45 1020756 2/28/2021 FEB LOCATES
E 71-33-610-2-0-319  § 0.45 1020756 2/28/2021 FEB LOCATES
E 72-33-620-2-0-319 0.45 1020756 2/28/2021 FEB LOCATES
S 1.35
IBEW G 10-2115 606.57 22821 2/28/2021 FEB UNION DUES
606.57
MN DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY E 71-33-620-2-0-319 S 25.00 M-117633 2/26/2021 TIER Il REPORT FEE
E 71-33-620-2-0-319 S 100.00 M-117637 2/26/2021 TIER I REPORT FEE
E 71-33-620-2-0-319  $ 100.00 M-117640 2/26/2021 TIER Il REPORT FEE
E 71-33-620-2-0-319  § 100.00 M-117641 2/26/2021 TIER 11 REPORT FEE
E 71-33-620-2-0-319  § 100.00 M-117644 2/26/2021 TIER Il REPORT FEE
S 425.00
SOLUTION BUILDERS E 10-11-130-2-0-367 S 25.50 SB41082 3/1/2021 MONTHLY ANTI-VIRUS SUPPORT
S 25.50
VISION DESIGN GROUP E 10-11-130-2-0-367 S 50.00 95879 3/1/2021 MONTHLY WEBSITE HOSTING
$ 50.00
UMMEG E 70-33-600-2-0-364  $ 500.00 3819 3/1/2021 2021 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP
S 500.00
MAJERUS, DEAN E 70-33-600-2-0-961 S 50.00 30221 3/2/2021 DISHWASHER REBATE
S 50.00
FIRE SAFETY U.S.A. E21-22-210-2-0-230 $ 372.50 144149 2/18/2021 BOOTS
S 372.50
KWIK TRIP E 10-33-300-2-0-213  § 16.55 30005500221 2/28/2021 FEBRUARY FUEL
S 16.55
ST. CHARLES ACE HARDWARE  E 21-22-210-2-0-347 S 18.43 259688 2/28/2021 LIGHT BULBS
E 70-33-600-2-0-350  $ 4,62 259677 2/26/2021 GALLON BAGS
E 22-22-200-2-0-210  § 16.61 259672 2/26/2021 AA BATTERIES
E 70-33-600-2-0-350  § 60.05 259664 2/26/2021 MAILBOX
E 70-33-600-2-0-350 31.40 259647 2/24/2021 FIBERGLASS RAKE
E 70-33-600-2-0-350  $ 13.84 259624 2/23/2021 BAR & CHAIN OIL
E 70-33-600-2-0-350 $ 27.13 259605 2/19/2021 EYE BOLT, TARP STRAP, COUPLING
E 70-33-600-2-0-350  $ 3,59 259585 2/17/2021 FASTENERS
E 70-33-600-2-0-350 $ 15.70 259554 2/12/2021 ANGLE PLUG
E 10-11-150-2-0-231 § 14.78 259550 2/11/2021 PAPER TOWELS
E 70-33-600-2-0-350  § 4,17 259544 2/11/2021 FASTENERS
E 70-33-600-2-0-350  $ 23.86 259540 2/10/2021 FASTENERS
E 70-33-600-2-0-350  $ 3.31 259538 2/10/2021 FASTENERS
E 70-33-600-2-0-350 20.75 259508 2/9/2021 NIPPLE, PIPE TEE, TREAD SEAL
E 70-33-600-2-0-350 S 11.43 259511 2/9/2021 HACKSAW, BLADE
E 70-33-600-2-0-350  $ 27.69 259501 2/8/2021 36X84BRZ CMPR
26-11-130-2-0-231 S 7.38 259495 2/8/2021 DISINFECTANT



MARCH 2021 DISBURSEMENTS
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10-11-130-2-0-210 S 9.24 259463 2/3/2021 D BATTERIES
E 70-33-600-2-0-350  $ 21.22 259451 2/2/2021 PAINTERS TAPE, MASKING TAPE
E 70-33-600-2-0-350 S 13.19 259448 2/2/2021 FASTENERS, HAMMER BIT, DRILL BIT
S 348.39
SMART-HR E 10-11-130-2-0-203 S 16.24 (116021109 3/5/2021 3/5 WKLY PAYROLL PROCCESSING
E 26-11-130-2-0-203 S 10.44 (116021109 3/5/2021 3/5 WKLY PAYROLL PROCCESSING
E 70-33-600-2-0-203 S 13.92 (116021109 3/5/2021 3/5 WKLY PAYROLL PROCCESSING
E 71-33-610-2-0-203 S 3.48 (€116021109 3/5/2021 3/5 WKLY PAYROLL PROCCESSING
E 10-33-300-2-0-203 S 6.96 (116021109 3/5/2021 3/5 WKLY PAYROLL PROCCESSING
E 10-44-430-2-0-203 S 6.96 (116021109 3/5/2021 3/5 WKLY PAYROLL PROCCESSING
E 22-22-200-2-0-203 S 52.00 116021090 3/5/2021 3/5 MTHLY PAYROLL PROCESSING
E 10-11-100-2-0-203  § 28.00 €116021090 3/5/2021 3/5 MTHLY PAYROLL PROCESSING
$ 138.00
WHKS, INC E 25-11-130-2-0-319 S 31,870.88 42756 2/17/2021 CHATTANOOGA PARK 2ND
E25-11-130-2-0-319  $ 43,783.24 42755 2/17/2021 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E25-11-130-2-0-319 § 6,427.84 42712 2/16/2021 2021 WATER TOWER ENGINEERING
E 72-33-620-2-0-872  $ 225.44 42709 2/16/2021 SEWER LINING 2021 ENGINEERING"
$ 82,307.40
STREICHER'S E 10-22-220-2-0-219  $ 256.94 1487099 2/27/2021 C.HOHENSEE BELT ACCESSORIES
E 10-22-220-2-0-219 $§  1,438.56 1487098 2/27/2021 C.HOHENSEE VEST, ACCESSORIES
$ 1,695.50
ST. CHARLES NAPA E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 16.02 539431 2/3/2021 MAINTKIT
E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 119.29 539531 2/8/2021 CABLE TIE
E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 17.98 539580 2/10/2021 D
EF 70-33-600-2-0-880  § 43.41 539604 2/10/2021 BATTERY
E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 49.85 539650 2/11/2021 TAPS, EXTRACTOR KIT
E 70-33-600-2-0-880  § 6.68 539656 2/11/2021 BRAKE FLUID
E 70-33-600-2-0-880  $ 11.14 539659 2/11/2021 LAMP
E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 14.10 539679 2/12/2021 IMPACT SOCKET
E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 61.63 539680 2/12/2021 AIRFILTER
E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 1.60 539799 2/17/2021 BATTERY CABLE LUG
E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 14.06 539807 2/17/2021 SWITCH
E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 33.14 539982 2/24/2021 WIPER BLADES
E 70-33-600-2-0-880  § 244,77 540140 3/2/2021 NUTDRIVER SAE, 41P MAS STR BIT
E 10-33-300-2-0-351 § 14.28 539279 1/28/2021 THREADLOCKER
S 647.95
DAVID'S SMALL ENGINE REPAIR E 70-33-600-2-0-350  $ 204.48 32952 2/11/2021 SHEILD, SWITCH, CHAIN CATCH, ROLLER
S 204.48
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS E 70-33-600-2-0-874  § 49.75 36328116 2/3/2021 CITY HALL BULBS
$ 49.75
HYDRO-KLEAN E 72-33-620-3-1-630 S 808.01 21621 2/16/2021 SEWER LINING-FINAL
$  808.01
PEDERSEN, JAMES E 70-33-600-2-0-961 S 125.00 30421 3/4/2021 FRIDGE REBATE
S 125.00
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ICMA-RETIREMENT G 10-2130 S 200.00 498326 3/5/2021 SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT-DAHL
S 200.00
CIVICPLUS E 10-11-130-2-0-367 S 103.00 210590 2/28/2021 CIVIC REC-FEB
$ 103.00
RESCO E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 331.31 81327800 2/16/2021 PHASING ADAPTER
E 70-33-600-2-0-876 S 14,777.07 81462400 2/26/2021 10 CABINETS
E 70-33-600-2-0-876 S 74.19 81384600 2/15/2021 SPADE
E 70-33-600-2-0-876 S 894.54 81505600 2/25/2021 HOT LINE CLAMPS, CUTOUTS, LUGS
E 70-33-600-2-0-874 S 146.21 81317400 2/23/2021 12 LAMPS
$ 16,223.32
VOLKART WELDING E 10-33-300-2-0-350  $ 282.72 21321 2/13/2021 SANDER TARP & VIBRATOR
$ 28272
NEUMANN OIL COMPANY E 10-33-300-2-0-213 $  1,125.60 165266 2/17/2021 DIESEL & GAS
E 70-33-600-2-0-213 S 968.05 10038 3/1/2021 DIESEL & GAS
S 2,093.65
ST. CHARLES AUTO VALUE £ 70-33-600-2-0-351  $ 154.00 98030197 2/2/2021 OIL FILTER
E 70-33-600-2-0-351  $ 419.97 98030375 2/12/2021 3 BATTERIES
E 70-33-600-2-0-351  $ 5.36 98030314 2/9/2021 STAINLESS STEEL WIRE
E 70-33-600-2-0-351  $ 19.98 98030291 2/8/2021 WIPER BLADES
E 70-33-600-2-0-351 § 21.48 98030205 2/2/2021 OIL, OIL TOOL
S 620.79
SEMA EQUIPMENT E 10-33-300-2-0-351 S 19.81 1486174 2/11/2021 HOSE FITTING, ADAPTOR
E 10-33-300-2-0-351 S 57.14 1486921 2/16/2021 HYDR QUICK
E 10-33-300-2-0-351 S 8.79 1486153 2/11/2021 HYD ADAPTOR
$ 85.74
SMITH, SCHAFER & ASSOC F 10-11-130-2-0-305 &  5,000.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 25-11-130-2-0-305 $  1,500.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 34-11-130-2-0-305  § 900,00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 70-33-600-2-0-305 $  4,400.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 71-33-610-2-0-305 §  2,200.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 72-33-620-2-0-305 $  2,200.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 21-22-210-2-0-305 S 260.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 22-22-200-2-0-305 S 260.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 23-11-130-2-0-305 $ 260.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 26-11-130-2-0-305 S 260.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
E 73-33-630-2-0-305  § 260.00 90739 2/27/2021 1ST AUDIT PROGRESS BILLING
$ 17,500.00
HAWKINS INC E 71-33-610-2-0-235 §  1,053.54 4881993 2/16/2021 WELL CHEMICALS
$ 1,053.54
USA BLUE BOOK E 71-33-610-2-0-885  $ 474.40 502769 2/12/2021 WATER PIPE SUPPORTS
$ 47440
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TITAN MACHINERY E 10-33-300-2-0-350  $ 401.62 15185260 2/23/2021 SNOW PUSHER BLADES
$ 401.62
RAZORBACK CONTRACTORS E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 496.20 50546 2/5/2021 N95 MASKS, RUBBER STRAPS
S 496.20
GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE E 10-33-300-2-0-351  §  1,123.78 1281141580 2/8/2021 PLOW TRUCK TIRES, STEMS, BALANCE
$ 1,123.78
UNIVERSAL TRUCK EQUIP. E 10-33-300-2-0-350 S 87.75 54528 2/12/2021 BUSHINGS & SET SCREWS
S 87.75
ADVANTAGE DIST. £ 10-33-300-2-0-350  § 992.28 262784 2/8/2021 55 GALLON OIL
S 992,28
STUART C IRBY E 70-33-600-2-0-319 S 907.42 12297741001 2/26/2021 RUBBER GOODS TESTING
S 907.42
FERGUSON WATERWORKS E 71-33-610-2-0-887 §  3,525.60 468417 2/22/2021 COPPERHORNS & COUPLINGS
S 3,525.60
ELK RIVER WINLECTRIC E 70-33-600-2-0-880 S 870.81 32981402 2/16/2021 LINEMANS GLOVES
E 70-33-600-2-0-800 S 161.06 32981401 2/16/2021 LINEMANS GLOVES
$ 1,031.87
UTILITY CONSULTANTS E 70-33-600-2-0-319 S 80.00 108207 3/1/2021 COLIFORM SAMPLES
S 80.00
VISA-BREMER BANK E 70-33-600-2-0-219  § 150.00 97890221 3/2/2021 REDWING SHOES-KYLE BOOTS
E 70-33-600-2-0-319 S 5.55 97890221 3/2/2021 USPS-OIL SAMPLE SHIPPING
E 70-33-600-2-0-319  § 52.45 97890221 3/2/2021 USPS-RUBBER GOODS
E 10-11-150-2-0-350 S 681.44 97890221 3/2/2021 CARROT-TOP IND-2 US FLAGS
E 10-33-300-2-0-325 S 145.00 97890221 3/2/2021 U OF M CONT LRN-PESTICIDE LIC/TRN
E 10-11-130-2-0-364 S 200.00 97890221 3/2/2021 WELCOMING AMERICA-2021 MBRSHP
E 10-11-130-2-0-367 S 272.18 97890221 3/2/2021 MICROSOFT
E 10-22-220-2-0-235 § 364.92 97890221 3/2/2021 GUSTAVE-GARAGE HEATER SENSOR
E 10-11-130-2-0-631  $ 550.00 97890221 3/2/2021 FIRST PLACE AWARDS-PLAQUES
E 26-11-130-2-0-367 S 49,38 97890221 3/2/2021 AMAZON-SPEARKER & MICROPHONE
E 71-33-610-2-0-319  $ 579.59 97890221 3/2/2021 MN DNR-2020 WATER REPORT
E21-22-210-2-0-235  $ 57.90 97890221 3/2/2021 AMAZON-FIRE SUPPLIES
E 22-22-200-2-0-325  $ 770.95 97890221 3/2/2021 AM HRT ASSOC-CPR TRAINING MTRLS
E 10-44-430-2-0-350 $ 137.97 97890221 3/2/2021 TRIBURST-LED LIGHT FOR PARK SHED
E 10-22-220-2-0-325  $ 375.00 97890221 3/2/2021 AXON-TRAINING
F 26-11-130-2-0-326 §$ 54,71 97890221 3/2/2021 CAFEPRESS-COFFEE MUGS
E 26-11-130-2-0-326  $ 24.00 97890221 3/2/2021 ROASTED BLISS-SUPPLIES
S 4,471.04

BAKER & TAYLOR E 26-11-130-3-1-793  $ 23.58 52989980 1/14/2021 DVDS
E 26-11-130-3-1-790  § 117.49 2035804075 2/25/2021 BOOKS
E 26-11-130-3-1-790  $ 41.37 2035783638 2/15/2021 BOOKS
E26-11-130-3-1-790 § 182.13 2035761531 2/4/2021 BOOKS
E 26-11-130-3-1-790 S 47.12 2035766425 2/8/2021 BOOKS
$

411.69
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METRO SALES INC E 26-11-130-2-0-366 S 161.26 30121 3/1/2021 COPIER MAINTENANCE
E 26-11-130-2-0-366  § 72.14 INV1770578 3/2/2021 COPIER MAINTENANCE
S 233.40
MICRMARKETING E 26-11-130-3-1-793 § 33.99 839972 2/16/2021 DVDS
S 33.99
STAR TRIBUNE E 26-11-130-3-1-792 S 131.95 20721 2/7/2021 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION
S 131.95
SELCO E26-11-130-2-0-319  § 801.50 48672 2/9/2021 SERVICE FEES, PC SUPPORT, MAILERS
E 26-11-130-2-0-319  $ 47.04 48710 3/2/2021 BOOK PAGE SUBSCRIPTION
S 848.54
ALTEC E 70-33-600-2-0-351 S  1,158.37 50729954 2/22/2021 DIGGER&BUCKET TRK INSP
$ 1,158.37
HBCI E 10-11-130-2-0-320 S 308.20 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
E 22-22-200-2-0-320 S 78.11 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
E21-22-210-2-0-320 S 228.30 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
E 10-22-220-2-0-320 § 33.78 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
F 10-33-300-2-0-320 § 53.63 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
E 10-44-413-2-0-320 $ 32.28 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
E 70-33-600-2-0-320 § 256.71 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
E 71-33-610-2-0-320 S 165.76 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
E 72-33-620-2-0-320 §$ 20.87 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
E26-11-130-2-0-320 $ 34,93 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
E 10-44-411-2-0-320 § 108.72 164040221 3/2/2021 FEB PHONES/INTERNET
S 1,321.29
AMERITAS G 10-2150 S 590.77 4392470321 3/1/2021 SUPPLEMENTAL DENTAL-MARCH
$ 59077
SIGRIST, TORI F 70-33-600-2-0-961  § 83.97 30521 3/5/2021 LIGHTING REBATE
S 83.97
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT E 10-11-130-2-0-314 S 958.68 22821 2/28/2021 FEBRUARY BUILDING PERMITS
S 958.68
BRINKMAN, JEFF E 70-33-600-2-0-961 §  1,140.00 30521 3/5/2021 LIGHTING REBATE
$ 1,140.00
UMMEG E 70-33-600-2-0-375 §  1,180.41 2248 3/4/2021 SYSTEM CONTROL
E 70-33-600-2-0-375 § 981.21 4917 3/4/2021 RUGBY WIND FARM
E 70-33-600-2-0-375 S  8,909.23 49.3 3/4/2021 SOLAR PROJECT
$ 11,070.85
CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT E26-11-130-3-1-790 § 140.22 1829632 3/1/2021 BOOKS
S 140.22

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

$ 191,474.64



